# Political Action Committee Refund Request

Thousands of members of Education
Minnesota decide to contribute to the union's political
action committee. The PAC is one of our main tools
to bring the educator voice to the policy debate by
electing people who will listen. Those PAC dollars go
back to local unions to help them win school board
and levy elections, as well as support pro-public
education candidates at the state and national level.

In accordance with Education Minnesota Bylaw Article 2, Section 3, Subd. b, I hereby request the following:

\_\_\_\_\_ Please refund to me \$25 of my Education Minnesota's dues that will be contributed to the general account of Education Minnesota Political Action Committee for the 2022-23 academic year.

Non-U.S. citizens should request this refund.

# ALL OF THE FOLLOWING FIELDS ARE REQUIRED. PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY.

Name:
Last 4 digits of SS#:
Email address:
Address:
City, State, ZIP:
Local/Affiliate:
Signature:
Date:

A request for refund of the Education Minnesota Political Action Committee contribution will not affect membership rights or benefits. Retired members are not assessed, thus do not qualify for the refund.

#### **DEADLINE FOR REFUNDS:**

Refund requests MUST be received by the Education Minnesota Political Action fund:

1) By Oct. 31 for continuing members; or

2) Within 30 days of signing a membership application for new members.

## Checks will not be mailed until the end of November, after all forms have been processed.

### ORIGINAL SIGNATURE NEEDED.

Return this form to:
Education Minnesota Accounting Department
Attn: Refund Request
41 Sherburne Ave.
St. Paul, MN 55103-2196

# Education Minnesota Foundation for Excellence in Teaching and Learning Refund Request

Contributions to this foundation will provide financial support for innovative programs initiated by Education Minnesota members, locals and affiliates that promote educational access for learners and excellence in teaching. Grants also support professional development for education support professionals and higher education faculty.

In accordance with Education Minnesota Bylaw Article 2, Section 3, Subd. c, I hereby request the following:

\_\_\_\_\_Please refund to me my \$5 foundation assessment that would be contributed to the Education Minnesota Foundation for Excellence in Teaching and Learning for the 2022-23 academic year.

# ALL OF THE FOLLOWING FIELDS ARE REQUIRED. PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY.

Name:	
Email address:	
Address:	
City, State, ZIP:	
Local/Affiliate:	
Signature:	
Date:	

A request for refund of the Education Minnesota Foundation for Excellence in Teaching and Learning assessment will not affect Education Minnesota membership rights or benefits but will make you ineligible to receive a grant from this foundation. Retired members are not assessed, thus do not qualify for the refund.

### **DEADLINE FOR REFUNDS:**

Refund requests must be received by the Education Minnesota Foundation for Excellence in Teaching and Learning:

1) By Oct. 31 for continuing members; or

2) Within 30 days of signing a membership application for new members.

### Checks will not be mailed until the end of November, after all forms have been processed.

### ORIGINAL SIGNATURE NEEDED.

Return this form to: Education Minnesota Accounting Department Attn: Refund Request 41 Sherburne Ave. St. Paul, MN 55103-2196